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EMVELCO CORP.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents

Related party receivable (Note 12)

Prepaid and other current assets

Restricted cash - certificate of deposit (Note 3)
Loans to Affiliate - Emvelco RE Corp (Note 5)
Loans to Affiliate - Verge Living Corporation (Note 5)
Total current assets from continuing operations
Total assets of discontinued operations

Total current assets

Construction in progress

Restricted cash - certificate of deposit
Loan to Emvelco Re Corp
Investment in affiliates, at cost
Investment in affiliates, at equity
Total assets

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Other current liabilities

Accrued expenses

Secured Bank loans (Note 6)

Total current liabilities of continuing operations
Total liabilities of discontinued operations

Total current liabilities

Other long term liabilities
Bank loan (Notes 6, 12)
Total liabilities

Commitments and contingencies (Note 8)

Stockholders' equity

Common stock, $.001 par value - Authorized 35,000,000 shares;
5,889,074 shares issued of which 4,609,181 and 5,412,270 shares are
outstanding, respectively

Additional paid-in capital

Accumulated deficit

Accumulated other comprehensive income

Treasury stock - 1,279,893 Common shares, at cost

Total stockholders' equity

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity

September 30,

2007

(Unaudited)

68,063
580,000
544,653

8,409,760
8,994,326
12,146,750
30,743,552

30,743,552

903,626

31,647,178

18,476
174,220
7,475,692
7,668,388

7,668,388

201,020
720,000
8,589,408

4,609
52,224,829
(27,059,343)

5,386
(2,117,711)
23,057,770

31,647,178 $

December 31,

2006

(Audited)

2,852,620
450,000
146,863

3,449,483
6,859,183
10,308,666

8,093,820
11,738,940
50,000
500,000
30,691,426

253,294
762,083

1,015,377
2,824,992
3,840,369

3,000,000
6,840,369

5,413
52,224,829
(27,389,840)

5,539
(994,884)
23,851,057

30,691,426
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See accompanying notes to condensed consolidated financial statements.
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CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Revenues

Cost of revenues (Exclusive of
depreciation and amortization shown
separately below)

Operating expenses
Compensation and related costs
Severance to officer
Consulting, director and professional
fees

Other selling, general and
administrative expenses
Goodwill impairment
Depreciation and amortization
Software development expense
Total operating expenses

Operating (loss) income
Interest income

Interest expense

Net interest income

Other income

Income (Loss) from continuing
operations

Income tax benefit

Income from discontinued
operations, net of tax (Note 7)
Net income (loss)

Other comprehensive (loss)
Comprehensive income (loss)
Income (Loss) per share, from

continuing operations, basic and
diluted

$

EMVELCO CORP.
(LOSS)
(Unaudited)
Nine months ended
September 30
2007 2006%)
6,950,000 $ 4,764,201
6,436,006 1,447,486
328,547 2,348,019
- 750,000
597,281 1,579,592
354,689 1,118,020
- 7,285,032
- 1,370,140
136,236 -
1,416,753 14,450,803
(902,759) (11,134,088)
1,425,314 336,556
(205,957) (74,737)
1,219,357 261,819
13,899 -
330,497 (10,872,269)
- 117,452
- 15,600,302
330,497 4,845,485
(153) (91,377)
330,344 $ 4,754,108
0.07 $ (1.85) $

Three months ended

September 30
2007 2006%)
6,950,000 $ 1,369,684
6,436,006 303,698
90,001 878,607
166,597 681,562
151,259 416,856
- 453,004
37,336 -
445,193 2,430,029
68,801 (1,364,043)
536,139 252,384
(68,628) (19,682)
467,511 232,702
536,312 (1,131,341)
- 46,134
536,312 (1,085,207)
(153) (5,213)
536,159 $ (1,090,420)
012 § (0.19)
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Income per share from

discontinued operations, basic and

diluted -
Net income (Loss) per share, basic

and diluted $ 0.07
Weighted average number of

shares outstanding, basic and

diluted 4,777,034

*) - Reclassified

2.68

083 $

5,806,854

0.12

4,609,181

See accompanying notes to condensed consolidated financial statements.

(0.19)

5,742,363
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EMVELCO CORP.
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
(Unaudited)
Accumulated
Other
Common Stock Additional Comprehensive Total
Number of Paid-in Accumulated Income Treasury Stockholders'
shares Amount  Capital Deficit (Loss) Stock Equity
Balances,
January 1, 2005 5,342,533 $ 5,343 $ 50,799,548 $ (35,982,726)$ 108,266 $ (1,115,412)$ 13,815,019

Foreign currency
translation loss
Compensation
charge on share
options and
warrants issued to
consultants
Issuance of shares
(Navigator
acquisition)
Cancellation of
treasury stock
Net income for
the year

441,566

- 192,294

441 1,681,693

- (1,115,412)

- (8,585) - (8,585)

192,294

- - - 1,682,134
- - 1,115,412 -

1,680,295



