EMVELCO CORP. Form 10QSB November 14, 2007

## **United States Securities and Exchange Commission**

Washington, D.C. 20549

#### Form 10-QSB

(Mark One)

X QUARTERLY REPORT UNDER SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the quarterly period ended September 30, 2007

o TRANSITION REPORT UNDER SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Commissions file number 001-12000

#### EMVELCO CORP.

(Exact name of small business issuer as specified in its charter)

Delaware

13-3696015

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)

(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

468 N. Camden Drive, Suite 315, Beverly Hills, CA 90210 (Address of principal executive offices)

+1 (310) 285-5350

+1 (310) 285-5353

Issuer's telephone number

Issuer's facsimile number

Check whether the issuer (1) filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the Exchange Act during the past 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to file such reports), and (2) has been subject to such filing requirement for the past 90 days. Yes x No o

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of Exchange Act). Yes o No x

State the number of shares outstanding of each of the issuer's classes of common equity, as of the latest practicable date:

Common Stock, \$.001 par value

4,609,181

(Class)

(Outstanding at October 31, 2007)

Transitional Small Business Disclosures Format (Check one): Yes o No x

### EMVELCO CORP.

### **INDEX**

PART I.	Financial Information	
Item 1.	Financial Statements (Unaudited)	
		2
	Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2007	3
	Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the nine and three months ended September 30, 2007 and same periods ended September 30, 2006	4
	Condensed Consolidated Statements of Stockholders' equity for the nine months ended September 30, 2007	5
	5-epichicol 50, 2007	
	Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the nine months ended September 30, 2007 and for the nine months ended September 30, 2006	6
	Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements	7
Item 2.	Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations	28
Item 3.	Controls and Procedures	46
PART II.	Other Information	47
Signature		51
2		

## EMVELCO CORP. CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

	September 30, 2007 (Unaudited)			<b>December 31, 2006</b> (Audited)		
ASSETS						
Current assets:						
Cash and cash equivalents	\$	68,063	\$	2,852,620		
Related party receivable (Note 12)		580,000		450,000		
Prepaid and other current assets		544,653		146,863		
Restricted cash - certificate of deposit (Note 3)		8,409,760				
Loans to Affiliate - Emvelco RE Corp (Note 5)		8,994,326				
Loans to Affiliate - Verge Living Corporation (Note 5)		12,146,750				
Total current assets from continuing operations		30,743,552		3,449,483		
Total assets of discontinued operations				6,859,183		
Total current assets		30,743,552		10,308,666		
Construction in progress		903,626				
Restricted cash - certificate of deposit				8,093,820		
Loan to Emvelco Re Corp				11,738,940		
Investment in affiliates, at cost				50,000		
Investment in affiliates, at equity				500,000		
Total assets	\$	31,647,178	\$	30,691,426		
LIADILITIES AND STOCKHOLDEDS' FOLUTY						
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY Current liabilities:						
		10 476		252 204		
Other current liabilities		18,476		253,294		
Accrued expenses		174,220		762,083		
Secured Bank loans (Note 6)		7,475,692		1.015.077		
Total current liabilities of continuing operations		7,668,388		1,015,377		
Total liabilities of discontinued operations				2,824,992		
Total current liabilities		7,668,388		3,840,369		
Other long term liabilities		201,020				
Bank loan (Notes 6, 12)		720,000		3,000,000		
Total liabilities		8,589,408		6,840,369		
2011 140 110 20		3,2 32, 133		0,010,000		
Commitments and contingencies (Note 8)						
Stockholders' equity						
Common stock, \$.001 par value - Authorized 35,000,000 shares;						
5,889,074 shares issued of which 4,609,181 and 5,412,270 shares are						
outstanding, respectively		4,609		5,413		
Additional paid-in capital		52,224,829		52,224,829		
Accumulated deficit		(27,059,343)		(27,389,840)		
Accumulated other comprehensive income		5,386		5,539		
Treasury stock - 1,279,893 Common shares, at cost		(2,117,711)		(994,884)		
Total stockholders' equity		23,057,770		23,851,057		
Total Stockholders equity		23,031,110		23,031,037		
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity	\$	31,647,178	\$	30,691,426		

See accompanying notes to condensed consolidated financial statements.

3

# EMVELCO CORP. CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)

(Unaudited)

	Nine months ended September 30			Three months ended September 30			
	2007		2006*)	2007		2006*)	
Revenues	\$ 6,950,000	\$	4,764,201 \$	6,950,000	\$	1,369,684	
Cost of revenues (Exclusive of							
depreciation and amortization shown							
separately below)	6,436,006		1,447,486	6,436,006		303,698	
Operating expenses							
Compensation and related costs	328,547		2,348,019	90,001		878,607	
Severance to officer	-		750,000	-		-	
Consulting, director and professional							
fees	597,281		1,579,592	166,597		681,562	
Other selling, general and							
administrative expenses	354,689		1,118,020	151,259		416,856	
Goodwill impairment	-		7,285,032	-		-	
Depreciation and amortization	-		1,370,140	-		453,004	
Software development expense	136,236		-	37,336		-	
Total operating expenses	1,416,753		14,450,803	445,193		2,430,029	
Operating (loss) income	(902,759)		(11,134,088)	68,801		(1,364,043)	
Interest income	1,425,314		336,556	536,139		252,384	
Interest expense	(205,957)		(74,737)	(68,628)		(19,682)	
Net interest income	1,219,357		261,819	467,511		232,702	
Other income	13,899						
Other meonic	13,077		_	_		_	
Income (Loss) from continuing							
operations	330,497		(10,872,269)	536,312		(1,131,341)	
Income tax benefit	_		117,452	_		46,134	
Income from discontinued			,				
operations, net of tax (Note 7)	_		15,600,302	_		-	
Net income (loss)	330,497		4,845,485	536,312		(1,085,207)	
Other comprehensive (loss)	(153)		(91,377)	(153)		(5,213)	
other comprehensive (1088)	(133)		(71,377)	(133)		(3,213)	
Comprehensive income (loss)	330,344	\$	4,754,108	536,159	\$	(1,090,420)	
Income (Logg) now shows from							
Income (Loss) per share, from continuing operations, basic and							
diluted	\$ 0.07	\$	(1.85) \$	0.12	\$	(0.19)	

Income per share from				
discontinued operations, basic and				
diluted	-	\$ 2.68	-	\$ -
Net income (Loss) per share, basic				
and diluted	\$ 0.07	\$ 0.83	\$ 0.12	\$ (0.19)
Weighted average number of				
shares outstanding, basic and				
diluted	4,777,034	5,806,854	4,609,181	5,742,363

<sup>\*) -</sup> Reclassified

See accompanying notes to condensed consolidated financial statements.

1

# EMVELCO CORP. CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (Unaudited)

	_			A			
	Common	Stock	Additional	Con		Total	
	Number of		Paid-in	Accumulated	Income	•	Stockholders'
	shares	Amount	Capital	Deficit	(Loss)	Stock	Equity
Balances,							
January 1, 2005	5,342,533	\$ 5,343 \$	5 50,799,548	\$ (35,982,726)\$	108,266 \$	(1,115,412)	\$ 13,815,019
Foreign currency							
translation loss	-	-	-	-	(8,585)	_	(8,585)
Compensation							
charge on share							
options and							
warrants issued to							
consultants	-	-	192,294				192,294
Issuance of shares							
(Navigator							
acquisition)	441,566	441	1,681,693	-	-	_	1,682,134
Cancellation of							
treasury stock	-	-	(1,115,412)	-	-	1,115,412	-
Net income for							
the year	-	-	-	1,680,295			